



\$~41, 42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5647/2022, CRL.M.A. 22280/2022 & 22281/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Advocate.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA Respondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 5650/2022, CRL.M.A. 22286/2022 & 22287/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Advocate.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA Respondent

Through: None.

+ CRL.M.C. 5658/2022, CRL.M.A. 22312/2022 & 22313/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Advocate.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **02.11.2022**

Petition has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner under Section 482 Cr.P.C. for setting aside order dated 09.09.2022 passed by learned MM, whereby an application filed on behalf of the petitioner under Section 91 Cr.P.C. for production of documents, was dismissed.

Issue notice. Respondent be served by all permissible modes on necessary steps being taken by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Trial Court record be summoned in digital format.

List on 30.01.2023.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

NOVEMBER 2, 2022/akc