



\$~38 to 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5647/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22280/2022

SH BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate.

+ CRL.M.C. 5650/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22286/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate.

+ CRL.M.C. 5658/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22312/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD



ORDER
11.09.2024

%

1. In view of the Vigilance Committee meeting, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 12.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024
hsk