



\$~76 to 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 5647/2022, CRL.M.A. 22280/2022

SH BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta and Ms. Shreya
Sharma, Advs. with petitioner in
person

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv. (Through
VC)

77

+ CRL.M.C. 5650/2022, CRL.M.A. 22286/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta and Ms. Shreya
Sharma, Advs. with petitioner in
person

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv. (Through
VC)

78

CRL.M.C. 5658/2022, CRL.M.A. 22312/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta and Ms. Shreya
Sharma, Advs. with petitioner in
person

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%



1. It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 30.04.2026.
2. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So